
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-012944 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  15-SEP-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Terminals and Splices, SOLISTRAND, PLASTIGRIP 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Following Part Numbers are going to be changed for body terminal to the equivalent parts. Also manufacturing location is going to be chaged from Outside Vendor in Japan to 
Kauffman Road plant in TE US. With this change, some of parts will have slight difference in its dimension and/or appearance, but has basically same function and 
performance. For detail on the difference, please check the drawings revised later. And some of parts will have the change on packing quantities as shown in attached pdf 
file.************To puchase the parts before change. please place the order by Septenber-30 2016*************** 
Other attachments: 

difference in packing qeantities 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Manufacturing / Process Requirements.  Component and manufacturing change. Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our internal processes, we 
hereby inform you about a component change. This change is caused by extreme unbalance between actual cost and selling price and it is very difficult to improve that 
unbalance. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-DEC-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-MAR-2017 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
170720-1 NO 
170720-1 NO 
170725-2 NO 
170725-2 NO 
171505-2 NO 
171505-2 NO 
171506-1 NO 
171506-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-2 NO 
171507-2 NO 
171507-2 NO 
171507-2 NO 
171508-1 NO 
171508-1 NO 
171508-2 NO 
171508-2 NO 
171551-1 NO 
171551-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
170720 170720-1 K1 
170721 170721-1 J1 
170725 170725-2 G1 
171505 171505-2 D2 
171506 171506-8, 171506-1 D1 
171507 171507-1 E 
171508 171508-1 F2 
171551 171551-1 A 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171507-1 NO 
171507-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

170720-1 NO 
170725-2 NO 
171505-2 NO 
171506-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171508-1 NO 
171508-2 NO 
171551-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
171507 171507-1 E 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

170720-1 NO 
170725-2 NO 
171505-2 NO 
171506-1 NO 
171507-1 NO 
171507-2 NO 
171508-1 NO 
171508-2 NO 
171551-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
170720 170720-1 K1 

170721 170721-1 J1 
170725 170725-2 G1 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
171505 171505-2 D2 
171506 171506-1 D1 

171507 171507-1 E 
171508 171508-1 F2 
171551 171551-1 A 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171507-1 NO 
171507-2 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
171507 171507-1 E 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

171507-1 NO 
171507-2 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

171506 171506-8 D1 
171507 171507-1 E 

 


