

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-16-012944

# PCN Date: 15-SEP-16

#### TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Terminals and Splices, SOLISTRAND, PLASTIGRIP	

Description of Changes

Following Part Numbers are going to be changed for body terminal to the equivalent parts. Also manufacturing location is going to be chaged from Outside Vendor in Japan to Kauffman Road plant in TE US. With this change, some of parts will have slight difference in its dimension and/or appearance, but has basically same function and performance. For detail on the difference, please check the drawings revised later. And some of parts will have the change on packing quantities as shown in attached pdf file.\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*To puchase the parts before change. please place the order by Septenber-30 2016\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Other attachments:

difference in packing geantities

### Reason for Changes:

Manufacturing / Process Requirements. Component and manufacturing change. Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our internal processes, we hereby inform you about a component change. This change is caused by extreme unbalance between actual cost and selling price and it is very difficult to improve that unbalance. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance. Estimated Dates:

Lititlated Dates.	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	01-DEC-2016
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	31-MAR-2017

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Farthumber	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170720-1</u>	NO						
170720-1	NO						
170725-2	NO						
170725-2	NO						
<u>171505-2</u>	NO						
171505-2	NO						
171506-1	NO						
171506-1	NO						
<u>171507-1</u>	NO						
171507-1	NO						
171507-1	NO						
171507-1	NO						
171507-1	NO						
171507-2	NO						
<u>171507-2</u>	NO						
171507-2	NO						
171507-2	NO						
171508-1	NO						
171508-1	NO						
171508-2	NO						
171508-2	NO						
171551-1	NO						
171551-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>170720</u>	170720-1		K1	
<u>170721</u>	170721-1		J1	
170725	170725-2		G1	
171505	171505-2		D2	
<u>171506</u>	171506-8, 171506-1		D1	
<u>171507</u>	171507-1		E	
<u>171508</u>	171508-1		F2	
<u>171551</u>	171551-1		A	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>171507-1</u>	NO						
<u>171507-2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>170720-1</u>	NO						
<u>170725-2</u>	NO						
<u>171505-2</u>	NO						
<u>171506-1</u>	NO						
<u>171507-1</u>	NO						
<u>171508-1</u>	NO						
<u>171508-2</u>	NO						
<u>171551-1</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>171507</u>	171507-1			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
170720-1	NO						
170725-2	NO						
171505-2	NO						
171506-1	NO						
171507-1	NO						
171507-2	NO						
171508-1	NO						
171508-2	NO						
171551-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

### Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
170720	170720-1		K1	
170721	170721-1		J1	
170725	170725-2		G1	

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
171505	171505-2		D2	
171506	171506-1		D1	
171507	171507-1		E	
171508	171508-1		F2	
171551	171551-1		A	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
171507-1	NO						
171507-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>171507</u>	171507-1		Ē	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>171507-1</u>	NO						
<u>171507-2</u>	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Nur	mberRelated Part Numbe	rCustomer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
171506	171506-8		D1	
171507	171507-1		E	